








WESTPORT ED SO 
SE OR ACADEMY 

Just paMing through ... 

. . . a moment in time 

THE HERALD 
Volume 101 

315 East 39 

TABLE OF CO TE TS 

Admini tration and taff ....................... 2 
enio~ ................................................... 16 
ports •..•........................•.............•.•.••..... 33 

J uniors ................................................... S7 
ophomore •.....•...•....•........................... 67 

Fre hmen ............................................... 75 
Activities ................................................ 85 
Group ..........................................•....... 113 
Clo e ...•................................................. 128 

Kansas City, Missouri 64111 
816.531.8050 



2 

Dr. Juanita Hempstead 
Edison Schools, Inc. 
Director of Operations 
State of Missouri 



Tom Levin, Academy Director 
Floyd Wilson, Principal 
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Top- tel 

0 IAL T DIE DEPARTME T 
n croggin , Curriculum Coordinator Joyce John on, W~lliam Howard, Waunda Comeaux. 
Bottom- Anne McGruder, Jimmie Warren, Aubrey Wh1te, Rochelle aruther . 

-

LITERATURE D LANGUAGE ARTS DEPARTME T 
Top- Curriculum Coordinator Edy Hinton, Lillie Robinson, Toni Diel, Yolanda Zapata, tephanie Ro . 

Bottom- April F1ower , Rosie Johnson, Janet Weston, Winston Valin. 
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CIE E DEPARTME T 
Top: Michael McWilliams, Ludie Cartwright, Kristin Ramshaw, Michelle Mills, 

Curriculum oordinator JefTMorgenegg. Bottom: Mike Carrol, Karita Matlock VaUorie Johnson. 

MATHEMATI DEPARTME T 
Top: Marlisa Turner, layton olan, Curriculum Coordinator Teri D eb, Bruce urrie, Kristi Ford. 

Bottom: Luciu Perry, Phyllis Kopp, Mohammad Ababneh. 
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PECIAL EDUCATIO 
Top: Mark Brown, Jamie Braden, John Brown, Latonya Gilli . Bottom: Mildred Jone , Lead; 

Cheryl Carlin, Thoma go. 

FINE ART 
Top: James Ward, (Instrumental Mu ic), Clovis Polk (Vocal Music), Tony Hancock (Art). Bottom: 

Yolanda Murray (Speech, Drama, Debate), Jennifer Bailey (Art), Sharon Mitchell (Art). 
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PHYSICAL EDU ATIO 
Kathleen Olvera, Donald Akers, Roy Copeland, Brian Murdock. 

PRATICAL ARTS 
Roger Aker (Life Skills), Phylli ajbin (Careers), 

Terry Diel (Graphic ), Lela Page (Busine ). 
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WORLD LANG AGE 
Tina Hinds ( panish), John Pogu (French), Maria Lindsey ( panish), 

Raymond chroeder (Spani h), orma Mejia ( panish). 

COU ELING 
Janine toke , Lead; E ther Alvar do, David Daniel. 
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JROTC 
Sgt. Kelvin Dixon, Major Ron Dennis, gt. Jerry Lewis. 

KITCHE TAFF 
Back: herry Dean, Alonzo ooper. Front: Trey Phillip , arol}n cates, 

Head of tafT armen Weather , Hazel Revels, ictoria tkins. 
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SUPPORT PERSONNEL 
Wunkt WciiH, Onlcc ManaRcr; Shanlta Jordan, Front Office upport; Priscilla Graham, Academy 

Ulrt-rtl'r \upJ,.,rt; lk:c lk:c l>udlcy, Attendance Clerk; Valerie Hender on, Regi trar; Carolyn Bel r, 
Y.nrullnwnt; 'f HHhH f)~tviH, BuHincHH Service AssiRtant; Carol tump, Bu ine s ervice Manager. 
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TE H TAFF 
Tod King, Community Technology Manager; Linda Fo ter, r upport Technician; Paula Collin , 

Technology Integration pecialist; Jillian Lott, tudent Information Manager. 
ot Pictured: Barbara Jone , Library Media pecialist. 

ECURITY TAFF 
Lead Norman 0' eal, Reggie McConnell, herri Walker. 

Not Pictured: Jack Arnold, Eric Rus ell. 
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CUSTODIAL STAFF 
Rick Adkin, John Metoyer, Facilities Manager; VerneU Lollis, Clarence Williams, 

Thomas anders, Brian Carpenter, Timothy ingleton, Jackie Brown. 
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Engli h teacher tephanie Ro gets 
peaker arl Boyd' autograph. 

Facilities Manager John Metoyer gets 
co todial help from ocial tudies 
teacher Waunda Comeaux. Physical 
Education tafT m mber Kathleen 
Olvera, Don Aker , Brian Murdock, 

tacy Ervin and Roy opeland tudy 
their note at a department meeting. 

ocial tudies teacher Aubrey White, 
Registrar Valerie Hender on and 

ocial tudies teacher Joyce Johnson 
enjoy visiting at a tafT meeting. 
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BaUad of '02 

First c:om our brave prindpal 
With hi bullhorn ready for use. 

But ~e rarely listen 
8Kause we know we're '02. 

ll ~e're the d or '02. 
We c:an do anything we want to do. 

We c:an do right, and we c:an be bright 
When ~e know we're '02. 

There's a multi· king English teac:her 
Wh endl ~:hatter c:ould send you 

Into the deepest sleep ever 
While we' re '02. 

Mrs. Robinson, we do pral thee, 
lnc:e we'n been taught to 'View 

The kles as our limit 
When we know we're '02. 

We'll walk grac:efully ac:ross the stage 
As our diploma we pursue. 

And we daily c:hase it 
And i we're '02. 

With our qukk, swift eps 
As graduation c:ame Into 'View. 

Clenr, bright and urgent, 
We are the dass of '02. 

young gallant teac:her 
A bo through and through 

Helped our sc:ores on the ACT 
As we how we're '02 

So, here you see the positive. 
The students who pursue 
All things for knowledge. 

And we say we're '02 
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Should the Engll h ofthis ballad 
In the least fall to suit you, 

Take the burden from the small one 
To the Cl of '02. 

Based on a ballad by Pearl Bums, Class or 1902 
Re-written by Aaron jac:kson, Miranda Taylor, Cl of 2002 
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~~~ 

MOMENT IN TIME 
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2002 

~oO~oo' .-,1 oot-
61' ~ Willie Abercrombie 
~ 0 0 '(, Naekesha Ambler 

Marquita Authorlee 
Tanasha Barner 

Andre Bell 

Shawn Bingham 
Lettieri Blackwell 

Ebony Bland 

Clarence Bledsoe 
Colonie Brooks 
Daboia Brooks 

Floyd Brown 
LaKecia Bryson 

Ebony Byers 
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Rachelle Chatmon 
Michael Cobbins 
Kinesha Cole 

Katrina Collins 
Earnest Copper 
TrangDao 

Jamorah Deloney 
Ebony Dixon 
Neekoi Djanie 

Jennifer Dodd 
TeniEatman 
Marcus Evans 

Timothy Felder 
Mari Franklin 
Latoyia Fry 

2 

0 

0 

2 



Clas of 2002 Officers 
tanding: Frederick Stevens, president; Maurice Simpkins, cabinet; Clarence Bledsoe, cabinet; 

Michael Cobbins, vice president. Seated: Connie Williams, cabinet; Marquita Authorlee, 
sgt. at arms; Daboia Brooks, treasurer; Melonie Palacio, ecretary; La chon Pounds, cabinet; 

Katrina Collins, cabinet; Brande' John on, cabinet. Absent- Trang Dao, cabinet. 
ponsor : Lillie Robin on and Toni Diel 
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Branae~ Johnson ana Aaron Jackson 

Oamont Holloway ana Colonie Brooks 
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Rasheed Gant 
Sholanda Gantt 
Laura Gonzalez 

Christina Goulden 
Kiana Grimmett 

Salvador Guillen 

Keaueth Hardrictae 
Virgil Hamess 

Brandi Hawkins 

Anthony Hayes 
Shamika Hill 

Chiquita llindman 

XuanHo 
RasaanHodge 
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Damont Halloway 
Brandi Holoman 
Tiffany Hood 

Joshua Hudspeth 
Leah Hullaby 
Simon Hunley 

A'la Hunter 
Aaron Jackson 
John Jackson 

Miesha Jackson 
Sbarece Jackson 
Jason Jan-ett 

Brande' Johnson 
Richard Johnson 
Tiffany Johnson 

2 

0 
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Tanisha Osborn ana Darris Pouncil 

Willie Abercrombie ana Laura Gonzalez 
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Marquita Authorlee 

and 

joshua Hudspeth 

Robin Nevels 

ana 

DaWuan Rouser 
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Jacqlyn Jones 
Gerard Kindle 

Deno King 

Joseph King 
Laurience Lacey 

LeLang 

MyduyenLe 
AmirLenzy 

J ackisha Lollis 

Monez Louis 
. Phong Ly 

Jher Juan Mar hall 

Ahmod Martin 
Randon McConnell 

Shira McKinney 
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Kilanda Meeks 
BrandyMun-y 
Robin Nevels 

Tiffany Newnan 
Bol Nghom 
Diep Nguyen 

Thanh Nguyen 
Tien Nguyen 
Tram Nguyen 

Tanisha Osborn 
Melonie Palacio 
Devin Parker 

Marku Patterson 
Canh Pham 
LoiPhan 

2 

0 

0 

2 
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Kenneth Hard ridge and Jennifer Dodd 

M 
0 
5 
1 

A 
T 

:~~~~~~ H 

L 
~~- E 

Michael Cobbins and Tiffany Hood 
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BEST FRIENDS 

Ten'i Eatman ana Tanasha Bamer 

Willie Roberson ana Neekoi Ojanie 
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11 Felicia Pittman 
LaSchon Pounds 

Samuel Price 

Adhel Riak 
Emily Richardson 

TaShawnda Rideau 

Willie Roberson 
Montez Roberts 

Norris Robinson 

Shawn Robinson 
Takesha Robinson 
Wendell Robinson 

DaWuan Rouser 
Farbia Sheikh 

Steven Simmons 
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Maurice Simpkins 
Natasha Smocks 
Frederick Stevens 

Leon Stevenson 
Rickey Sutherlin 
Antonio Taylor 

Miranda Taylor 
An~ela Terrell 
Jeron Thibeaux 

Barbara Thomas 
Aurora Thompson 
Wesley Thompson 

Ivan Thyberg 
Aaron Tolbert 
Phuon~ Tran 

2 

0 

0 

2 



Monica Turrentine 
Kiet Vo 

Sones Vo 

Anthony Wallace 
Tyisha Washington 

Dennis Watson 

Asbia Williams 
Connie Williams 

DeShaunda Williams 

Jesse Williams 
Marsha Willis-Howard 

JerryWrice 

Students pictured in this 
section are not necessarily 

graduates of Westport 
Edison Senior Academy. 
They are candidates for 

graduation in 2002. 
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Sports 

Just pas ing through a 1110111ent in tinze ... 
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Hud 

8 '31 
9/15 
9121 
"28 
lOIS 

I 0/ 20 
10/ H 
I Ill 

11/7 

fropt row koeelim~: Fred tevens, Doral Thompson, Ricky Farr, Michad Cobbins, Jeron 
Thibeaux, Micha..l Jefferson, Robert Felder. Second row: Jame Ward, DeAndre Jackson, 

Eric Johnson, Marquan orton, Aaron Porter, Amir Lenzy, Hakim Khalifah, Timothy 
Felder, am Price, Gi!rard Kindle, Virgil Harness, Richard Bostic, DaRon Collin , 

Orlando Momon, Roy Brown. Third row: Bobby Johnson, Jamil Han on, Leon Franklin, 
Mark Evans, William Moore, A 'Ia Hunter, Devin Parker, Jacquez Green, Brian Davi , 
Charles Townsend, Dexter tarr,Lee McConnell, Coach Cook. fourth row: Coach Ed 
mith, am Gray, tefaun Robinson, Glen Winn, Anthony taten, Antonio Haney, Eli 

Brazil, Marcus Nelson, Rus ell Mclnto h, Donal Finley, Vincent Lenzy, Coach Thomas. 
Back row: Coach Boyd, Jame Ellison, terling White, Jeremy Hardin, James anders, 
Marcus Ray, Tyler Parks, Coach Carroll, Shanelle Tolbert, Head Coach . Scroggins. 

lex Boyd 

PEMBROKE L 8-14 
Ll OLN PREP w 32-1 I 
CENTER w 2 I- It 
so THEA T w 32-14 
CALI FOR 'lilA L 14-47 

IHSII.\H::I lL,U 
CENTRAL w SO-' 

ORTHEA T w U - 0 
VAN HORN w 74-' 

SE~IIQ!!!6.L lUX 
PARK HILL L 14-0 
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Front row kneeling: Michat.l Cobbins, Jeron Thibeaux. econd row: Amir Lenzy, Tim 
Felder, Gerard Kindle, am Price, Virgil Harne . Tbjrd row; A'la Hunter, Devin Parker, 

Fred tevens, Brian Davi . Fourth row; Coach Ed mith, Coach Boyd, Coach Cook, 
Coach Thoma, Coach Carron. Top row: Head Coach croggin 
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Front row: Lakei ha McCoy, Ebony Byers. Back row: 
Manager harday McLaughlin, Danyca ingleton, 
Jennifer Amayo, Lanita tewart, Tiara John n, Head 
Coach Copeland. 
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J-Lo i read} for the erve! 

Lanita prepare to get an ace! 
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~: Ricky Farr. front row: Coach Boyd, Jacquez Green, William Moore, Vincent 
Lenzy, Marquan Norton, Mark Evan , DeAndre Jackson, Leon Franklin, Eric John on, 
Lee McConneU. Ses;ond row: Coach Cook, James Ward, Chari~ Townsend, tefaun 
Robinson, Anthony taten, am Gray, Jamil Hanson, Ja on anders, Marcus Ray, Hakim 
Khalifah, hanelle Tolbert, Coach Ca.:roll. Third row: Coach Ed mith, Sterling White, 
Jeremy Hardin, Antonio Haney, Dexter tar, Bobby Johnson, Donald Finley, Eli Brazil, 
Russell Mcintosh, Aaron Porter, Tyler Parks, Glen Wino, Coach Thomas. Standin~:: 
Head Coach . croggins 

lYEOOTBALL 
Head Coach: Edmund Thomas 
Season Record: 7 ·1 

9113 0 TUEAST w FORFEIT 
9120 ORTUEAST . w ,_0 
9124 E TER L 0-12 
9121 LINCOLN w 18-' 

I 0 / 04 PA EO w 14-0 
I 0111 VA HORN w FORFEIT 
I 0 / 18 CENTRAL w 32-0 
I 0 / 29 IVERSITY w 49-0 

ACADEMY 

tomp 'em Tigers! 
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The Tiger get ready to fini h off the 
ortheast Vikings, 6-0. 

39 
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Dianah . Williams, ens Conm . a tewart, GGBow ' . ons 
Front row: bbins. Back row.li he Authorlee. tina Ro kin Ta a Buycks, Je t Coach Boy ' 

hirah Ya e' 
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' et~ 
Pike. 

GO TIGERS! 
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J,un 'llurrJ!., l{us .uum lade. 
ut Pi tur rl: Slur.t \ll'Kinne\. 

I he carl~ p.trl (If IIH .1 un. 
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VARSITY BOYS BASKETBALL 
Hud oach: Roy Copeland 
As i tants: Brian Murdock, Bernard Davi 

eason Record: 21-7 

WII'!NEIOI'KA IOL'RNAMENI 
12/03/01 I\11IHVILLE 

12/04/0 I 
12/11/01 
12/12101 
12114/01 

WY DOIIE 
HI KMAN MILL 
VAll! HORN 
PA EO 

OL IHEASI 
PA EO 

SPRINGHILL IO\.:RNAMENI 
01 / 15/02 LOLl BERG 

01/17/02 
01/18/02 

SPRI G HILL 
THIRD PLACE 
HOGAN PREP 
LINCOLN PREP 

CLINTON IOlJRNAMENT 
01 / 21/02 HER"\\000 

01/25/02 
01/28/02 
02/02102 
02106/02 
02115/02 

DISTRICTS 
02/18/02 
02120/02 
02122102 

HIGGI VILL 
K OB KNO IER 
CHAMPIONSHIP 
CENTRAL 
HARMON 
PEMBROKE 
LIN OLN PREP 

ORIHEA I 
IL CO-CHAMPIONS 

LINCOL PREP 
PASEO 
CE IER 

w 
L 
L 

w 
L 

"\\ 
w 

70-49 
73-75 OI 
48-67 
77-56 
54-65 
45-43 
65-54 

w 69-49 
L 87 -94 

w 64-45 
w 63-55 

w 110-50 
w 57-38 
w 73-41 

w 
w 
w 
w 
L 

w 
w 
w 

73-54 
88-59 
78-57 
61~8 

65-63 

65-55 
59-55 
84-72 

DISTRICT CHAMPIONS 

SECIIONALS 
02/27/02 WARREN BLRG W 
03/03/02 HILLICOIHE W 

il.4IL 
03/08/02 
03/09102 

SECTIONAL CHAMPIONS 

NEW MADRID 
NIX A 

L 
L 

79-51 
65-45 

72-85 
74-80 

Thibeau get ready for a free throw. 
~~~. 

45 

Jerrid 
dunks on 

entral! 
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GIRLS BASKETBALL 
Head Coach William Howard 

A istant Kimberly Matsen 

11-26-01 

12-05-01 
12-07-01 
12-10-01 
12-12-01 
12-14-01 
12-15-01 
12-18-01 
12-19-01 

Richmond V 
Richmond JV 

outheast V 
Van Horn V 
Paseo V 

outh tV 
Paseo V 
PaseoJV 
Lincoln Prep V 
Van Horn JV 

01-15-02 Lincoln Prep JV 
Clinton Tournament 
01-21-02 Holden V 

01-26-02 
01-28-02 

02-06-02 
02-06-02 
02-07-02 
02-09-02 
02-12-02 
02-13-02 
02-14-02 

D1 TRICT 
02-18-02 
02-19-02 

Clinton V 
Warren burg V 
FOURTH PLA E 
outheastJV 

Northeast V 

Northeast V 
Central JV 
Central V 

orth tJV 
Lincoln Prep V 
Van Horn V 
Central V 

Ruskin V 
Hickman Mills V 

L 
w 

L 
w 
L 
L 
w 
w 
L 
w 

w 

L 
w 
L 

49-57 
27-21 

42-46 
59-15 
41-51 
40-48 
41-40 
48-8 
38-62 
41-7 

36-31 

27-52 
59-56 
44-59 

E FORFEIT 
L 47-52 

L 
L 
L 
w 
L 
w 
L 

w 
L 

39-70 
13-19 
60-62 
49-25 
35-47 
64-31 
34-44 

48-46 
26-80 

Danika hustle down the court? 

Iman and the team warm up. 

REBOU D! 
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Front row: Gary Lind ey, Robert Feld r, ylve ter orris. Back: oach Murdock, 
Rus U Revels, Ryan Hervey, tephon Robinson, juwan Lee, Brian Pickens, Rickey 

Lee, Darrell Woodson. 

JV BOYS BASKETBALL 
Head Coach Brian Murdock 

IL Tournament 
11-26-01 Lee's umrnit w 72-58 

Central w 71-59 
Paseo L 63-67 

12-12-01 outheast L 37-47 
12-14-01 Paseo w 71-59 

01-18-02 Lincoln Prep w 66-41 
01-28-02 Hannon L 49-52 

02-02-02 Pembroke w 62-60 
02-06-02 Northeast w 65-50 
02-13-02 VanHorn w 83-49 
02-14-02 Central L 45-46 
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We tport player et their offen e. 
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GIRLS BASKETBALL 
Head Coach William Howard 

As i tant Kimberly Matsen 

11-26-01 Richmond V L 49-57 
Richmond JV w 27-21 

12-05-01 outheast V L 42-46 
12-07-01 Van Horn V w 59-15 
12-10-01 Paseo V L 41-51 
12-12-01 outheast V L 40-48 
12-14-01 Paseo V w 41-40 
12-15-01 PaseoJV w 48-8 
12-18-01 Lincoln Prep V L 38-62 
12-19-01 Van HornJV w 41-7 

01-15-02 Lincoln Prep JV w 36-31 
Clinton Iournam~.:nt 

Where are your glas es Ref? 01-21-02 Holden V L 27-52 
Clinton V w 59-56 
Warren burg V L 44-59 
FOURTH PLACE 

01-26-02 outheastJV E FORFEIT 
01-28-02 ortheast V L 47-52 

02-06-02 Northeast V L 39-70 
02-06-02 CentraiJV L 13-19 

oach Mat en 02-07-02 Central V L 60-62 
02-09-02 Northeast JV w 49-25 

give advice 
02-12-02 Lincoln.Prep V L 35-47 

to her pia er. 02-13-02 Van Horn V w 64-31 
02-14-02 Central V L 34-44 

D1 TRICf 
02-18-02 Ruskin V w 48-46 
02-19-02 Hickman Mills V L 26-

51 



FRESHMEN BOYS BASKETBALL 
Coach Bernard Davis 

12-15-01 Paseo W67-44 
9:30am Manual 

12-19-01 Van Horn w 37-17 
3:45 pm Manual 

01-15-02 Lincoln Prep w 41-30 
4:30pm ILFH 

01-26-02 outh t w 49-43 
9:30am ILFH 

02-06-02 Central w 45-39 
3:45 pm Manual 

02-09-02 Northeast w 68-25 
9:30 am Manual 

FROSHBOYS IL CHAM~IO!SS 6-0 

Front row: Cordale Bennett, Melvin Roberts, 
Charle Townsend. Back row: Coach Davis, 
Marcos Ray, Tyler Parks, Brandon Caston, 
Eric Johnson, Brent immons, Coach Jackson. 

Defen e Tiger De fen e!!! 
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imonton, Kellen llnlm , Shir.t 1cKinrlc\, 
Rilk~~ I 
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On your mark ... 

Get set ... 

GO! 
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Juniors 

Just passing through a n1on1ent in tin1e ... 

57 



Terrance Abercrombie 
Dominique Ageous 
LaKe hi a Alacanter 

Endalk Ashenafi 
Takesha Beeks 

Jerald Blake 
Roy Brown 

Charles Burnett 
Teron Campbell 

James Canada 
Kourtm Carr 

Clarri sa Chambers 
Krista! Chrisman 

DaRonn Collins 
Candace Davis 

Tayon Davis 
Chrystal Doss 
Jerrid Dunlap 

J 

u 
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Jo eph G1 bson 
Andrea Givhan 

Alfredo Gonzalez 

59 

James Ellison 
Jahquetta Forbes 
Taron Ford 
Matthew Fowler 
Raymond Fowler 

Rayshell Franklin 

Eric Gant 

Marcu Gray 

Jacques Green 

Norgina Gunn 
A hli Hall 
Jamil Han on 
John Harness 
Najib Ha an 

. . ... . ::;.:::· . . . . . 



Myreesha Harris 
Ava Henderson 

Derek Henderson 
Gricelda Hernandez 

uong Ho 

Antoinette Holland 
Antwione Holland 

Kellen Holme 
Shalonda Howard 

Terrance Hud on 
Andrae Jack on 
Tenea Jackson 

Michael Jefferson 

Cassandra John on 
Deyon John on 

Gina John on 

Rus 11 Revels repre enting the cia s of "03" at th Winter Homecoming Dance. 
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Tierra Miller and Jahquetta Forbe take a break from their cheerleading dutie to py on 
their fellow clas mate . 

Enn Jone 
Dawnei hta Juruor 
Basimah Khalifah 

Antwoine King 
Lai Lang 
Antoine Undsey 
Ondrea Lucas 

DeSaray Luckett 
Natisha Mason 
Lakei ha McCoy 
Ke' hawn McDonald 

61 

Tyron McDowell 
Douglas Mcintosh 
Sharday McLaughlin 
Tierra Miller 
Lacoya Mitchell 



Hodan Moalin 
Mohamed Mohamed 

Jerrome Morgan 
Camille Morris 
Natasha Mo s 

Hassan-Hu ain Muhammad 
Cry tal Nava 

Markus Nelson 
y\ve ter Norris 

Elizabeth Ornelas 
Sadik 0 man 

Cristina Palacio 
Ebonie Parker 

Bryan Pickens 
Tannisha Pnce 
andra Ramirez 

Variou tudents at different activitie during 
the school year. 
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Junior, John Harness, giving a hearty donation of blood during the 2001-2002 blood 
drive. 
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Tyesha Randle 
Ru sell Revels 
David Robinson 

Jennifer Robinson 
Jessica Robinson 
Alfredo Rodriguez 
James Sanders 

Jennifer aulaberry 
Jo hua Saulaberry 
Dwayne cott 
Safia Sharif 

Ashley haw 
James brake 
Jacque immon 
KaTrina Simmons 
Araina Simonton 



Ashley nuth 
icole mith 

Lanita tewart 
her' e Taylor 

Todd Story 
Na ir Tenny on 

DeAndre' Terrell 
hanita Terrell 

Sbak~e_lha Thompson 
Donuruque Todd 
Shanelle Tolbert 

Natasha Mo receiving an award of 
excellence for exemplifying the core 
value along ide her Aunt Delero Allen. 

64 

ergio Moore receiving an award of excellence for 
exemplifying the core value along id 
hi tepfather Jam Bower . 
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Terrence Turner 
Damon W.all 
James Ward 

Sharonda Weathers 
Alonzo Wells 
Charles Weston 
Vincent Willard 

Dawnte' William 
India Williams 
Shani e Williams 
LaKeisha Wright 





Sophomores 

Just passing through a moment in time ... 

67 



Marcus AI xander 
Oren Archie 

TaJia he Authorlee 
Jo eph Backus 

Angi Balda o 

Anthony Beatty 
Dominiqui Benton 

Demeatrius Bradley 
hida Brooks 

Felicia Broome 
Tani ha Brown 

Danielle Brownlee 
Lawrence Butler 

andra Cano 
ShaRhae Carlock 

Tony Carmon 
Andrea Carter 

Ju tin Conklin 

s 
0 

p 
h 
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Ginnette onner 
harl owan 

Es ence Cro by 
Richard Cu hingberry 

J'neekqua Daniel 
Fatimah Davi 

Brandon Denni 
Terrell Diamond 

ergio Duran 
Fredrick Eatman 
Mark Evans 

Marqui ha Evans 

Ricky Fo ter 



L on Franklin 
Junette Fn:e 

Rosalie Garc.ia 
Marvin Garret 

Janele Gasaway 

Elizabeth Gilmore 
Nickalos Gray 

amuel Gray 
Dontez Guido 

Lynni ha Hahn 

Kendra Holley 
Jerry Hood 

ourtney Howard 
Jame jackson 

Tayon Jackson 
LaRonJame 

Nia Jame 
Jonta Johnson 

athaniel Johnson 

Tiffany HaU 
Barry Hamilton 

Je ica Hardin 
Jame Harri 

Rodrick Harvey 

70 



Kimberly Martin 
Lee McConnell 
Angel McGowan 

Donnell Jone 
Donzell Jones 
Kevilin Jone 
MyThuyLe 

Rickey Lee 
Cannaletta Lewi 

eal Loving 
Brandon Madden 

Tiara Mclnto h 
Barbara McKinzy 
A hely McNack 
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Charle McNeely 
Regina Miller 

njani Moore 
Jeremiah Morgan 

Kenton Morgan 
LaToyiah Morrow 
Kimberly Morton 
Tahirah Muhammad 
Donte Murphy 



Di I ava 
Latoyia el on 
MaJuk ghom 
DanieiJe Noble 

Veronica Ornela 

Moniqu Proctor 
Kendra Randolph 

DeAundre Robin on 
tefaun Robin on 

,! ·~ 
fiwJI'P lbra!Um 

./ 

indy Rochere 
Dalvin cott 
haftf-Ahmed 

DanieiJe Summers 
Ke-Evin Tatium 
Ykeishia Taylor 
Aly on Thomas 

MoncheiJe Thomas 

Porsche Smith 
Martez pencer 

Aireka Starr 
DeQuan Stone 

Awey heikh 
Ru anna lade 
Brittany mith 
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haron William 
Alexandra Wil on 

Dorethea Wil on 
Shanika Wright 
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Chri tal Williams 
Micaela William 
Natasha Williams 

Toriane Thomas 
Megan Tiger 
LaAuna Tobay 
Dominique Todd 
Courtney Walker 

John Walker 
Whitney Wat on 
Ro tta Weems 
Kelli We t 





Freshmen 

Just passing through a moment in time ... 
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Joy Akers 
Alve ter Adams 
Theodore Armstron 
Ahmed Banko 
Latri ha Bate 

Tamika Bea ely 
Cordale Bennett 

icole Bolden 
Marketia Bragg 

Bobbi Broil 
je ica Broils 

Le lie Broil 
Erica Brown 

jamell Burk 
Mamique Burns 
Calvin Butler 
Cierra CaiTOll 
Tara Carroll 

F 
r 

e 

s 

h 

m 

e 
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Je ica Ca tanon 
Fletcher Col 
Marcu Cole 
Rodeny Collier 
Donnie Collin 

Matthew Collins 

ewton Conley 
Lorene Conner 
Jerel Cooper 
Aaron Cri well 
Carl Cumming 

Ashley Daniel 

John Davi 

Micheal Davi 
A hlee Dilworth 
Dai y Duprie t 
Thomas E te 
Donald Finley 



banita Flanigan 
Emil Fleming 

Jerome Frazier 
Marjorie Frye 

Latrice Fu I 

Steven Gant 
Kenneth Gilmore 
Anthony Glea on 

asha Goode 

Valeqcia Hardin 
Deontay Harris 

Derion Harri 
Ramara Ranis 

E nee Gordon 
Johnny Green 
Marcus Gu in 

Loren Hamilton 
Marti a Hamlett 

Jared Hanson 
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Barbara Hagens 
Cortez Hamilton 

,,, -·­... , ... 



Reke ia Harri n 
Ta ha Harvey 
Leetez Hawkin 
Dan-yl Haye 
Reginald Haygood 

A hanti Hazley 
Anthony Henley 
Keylan Hill 

Aireautnel Hudson 
Aleice Hughe 
Ruqaiyah Hunter 

hawn Holoman 

Imam Imam 
Clarence Jame 

-
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Jen-el James 
Jei Lani 
Lekisa Jenkins 

Richard Jennings 
Eric Johnson 
Malikia John on 
Quierra Johnson 



bannon John on 
Tiara John on 

Je ica Jon 
Rake hia Jone 
Britshay Kelley 

lman Kernal 
Hakim Khalifah 
Ra heJJ KimbaJJ 

Ashley Lanauze-Green 

habrielle Law 
DanyeU Lewi 
Ra hira Lewis 

Chir topher Lincoln 

Tali a Lloyd 
hame bia Love 

Tierra Lue 

Darrell Maggard 
Cameron MaxweU 

Tenisha Mayberry 

Freshman Hakim and two other freshman take time from art class to pose for a picture. 
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LaTisha Norton 

Trong guyen 
Eboni Nichols 

LaTrace Nard 
Jenna Nava 
Hanh guyen 

Camerin McGinnie 
Michael McKibben 
Brittam McLemore 
Leon McMullen 
Alana Me eary 

Cedric Mile 
Quiana Mi, on 
Tamara Monroe 
Tyro Montgomery 

Daran Morgan 
Ra beida Mo ley 

hanika Murray 
V~ncent Muzqulz 

.. 
'•f .. 

I .. 
I 

Fre hman boy Richard jennings joe Varga 
and Cortez Hamilton ju t fini hed dre ing out 
for gym and are read.} to go out id for a Jittl fun. 
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Dominic Oakley 
Tyler Parks 

Brandon Patterson 
Kri tena Pearson 
RonneU Pearson 

A hley Po y 
Brittany Price 

Marcus Ray 
odi Rigdon 

Melvin Robert 

hannon Peterson 
John Phillip 

Geanene Picken 
Aaron Porter 

Maki ha Robin on 
Jasmine Rodriguez 

Derell Rolf 
Cicely Ruff 

I aiah Russell 
Ja on anders 

Fatma ayd 
icole cott 

Tyra helby 

TIG ERS 
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aris a tewart 
Karen tillwell 
Danielle ummer 

Dassie ummers 
Aaron utherlin 
Dionne Terrill 
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Edward helton 
Brent immons 
Ronnie immon 
Montrel imonton 
Rachelle mith 

Anthony need 
Lillian pears 
Ronald taten 
Kevin tevenson 

Edward Thomas 
Precious Thoma 
Ryan Thoma 
Domonique Turner 

Eric Ude 
Jose Vargas 
Victoria Vega 
Michael Vineyard 
Kasey Walker 



Christina Watkins 
Sakeitha We on 

Jay White 
terling White 

Amber William 

Amber Williams 
Chantee e William 

raig William 
Edward Williams 

Laura William 
Vernechia Willi 

Kendrick Willoughby 
Thomas Winfield 

Markeeta Woodard 
Jamisha Woodruff 

harle Woods 

Marvin Yancey 
Alexandrea Young 

Fre hman Kasey Walker and Crystal Stokes posted up in the auditorium. 
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Activities 

Just passing through a monzent in tin1e ... 
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8 

BLUE AND GOLD 
FOOTBALL GAME 

AUGUST, 2001 



Tribute to the World Trade Center Disaster 

tudents collected money for the American Red Cro s. 

89 

We will always remember 
September 11, 2001 



WEMA and WESA held a joint 
open hou e/family picnic on the 

Middle School grounds in September, 2001. 

Fred Stevens and Amir Lenzy listened 
closely to Tony Askew of Princeton Review 

as he gave tips on college acceptances to 
seniors and their parents. 
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1 . or 1eau · i 1troduce 
the \\'E ha 1d. 

lr. \\ ard band and 
the cheerleaders lead 
the crO\\ d at the pep rally 
for fall hon1econ1ing. 



Junior Homecomin2 
Court member : 
Shalonda Howard, 
Tierra Miller, 
Tiffany Wa hington, and 
Keyahna White. 
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enior Homecomin2 
Court member : 
Tiffany ewman, 
Ebony Bland, 
Deshaunda Williams, 
and J er Juan Mar hall. 

Sophomore Homecomin2 
Court members: 
Taliashe Authorlee, 
My Thuy Le, 
Alexandria Wilson and 
Dominique Harris. 



check it 1 out. 

Freshman Homecomin~: 
Court members: 
Quierra Johnson and 
Iman Kernal 

Cheerleaders get their freak on. 

Lining up for the presentation of the court. 
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Maurice impkins 
and Ebonie Parker 
show they care. 

Tyi ha Wa hington 
was a blood donor. 

w~l~inlt 

TOCTEJ-ficp, 

~~~Drive 
• 
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BASKETBALL 
0 E-ON-0 E 

French Teacher John Pogue 
and Principal Floyd Wil on 

go one-on-one. 



WI TER ORO ATIO 

King Samuel Price 
Queen Tani ha Osborn 

Court Members: Ramara Harris, Edward Williams, Rayshell 
Franklin, Teron Campbell, Marquisba Evans, Tanisha Osborn, 

Gina Johnson. Not Pictured: Samuel Price. 
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enior Gerard Kindle li ten 
intently to Tony Askew at 
the senior/parent 
meeting regarding college. 

Band member prepare to 
settle into another day of 
practice. 

Voting for tudent ouncil 
officer and member gave 
student a chance to u e 
real voting booth . 



Junior and enior to dent 
had a election of booth 
to vi it in the lower gynt. 

tudent were expo ed to 
variou career and 
could apply for job . 

.---------- ..... 

it's up 

----------
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eniors enjoyed food and 
companionship during the 
award a embly provided 
by enior Hou e teachers. 
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Senior Michael Cobbin 
signs with Mi ouri 
Western as hi family, 
the Mi ouri We tern 
repre entative, Coach 
Scroggin and 
Principal Wilson 
look on. 

The Spring International 
Assembly gave students a 

chance to shine. 
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In May, 2002, future freshmen 
were given building tours, led by 

current WESA students. 

A faculty- tudent 
basketball game brought 

out an intere ting et 
of students. 



\ ,f\.\\l~ Juhll on 
;.~nd her (\.ll 

.mel hi datr 
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emb r 

i\\ianl dridge 
Har enn. 

John 
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\ebrated hn once 
TiffanY Jo . ce of cake. 

•th a ple Wl 
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Kl·ng I>nn idcd a Deno . 
limpse into hts 

g ·t·tarv career. 1111 I • 

Admissions staff from an.•a eollt•ges p•·esentt•d 
scholarship eertilieates to \Vf!.SA senior" . ....... 
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.. ,,·c . '\ \ ~ 
• \\\lOllS U\ 4 

StC' c Ul. \cc.\ 11\(l\llcnt. 
unguatc 

1!..' en a rain) da) did not kerp seniors 
from part) ing "ith thrir friends. 

\to he 
tt Sccnwc 

· n1c · 
\(\ana (,nn~ \ •r ruturc. 

pondcruw. lC 
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fm· the t•anH.'I·a, 
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Brandi .Johnson and Kenny Hardridge 
checked out audience reaction to hi conunents. 
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SJ !.. I 01"' 'UH 
\IA\' '­-:"1 2002 
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\(\lunda \cc\<s uncarthc(\ a \it·sl 

gra(\uat\oU \l\clllrc to \t~W 
cc\chratc \tcf \t\\!.h cttoo\ ttna\c. 

1' \ll': \ \'.S'I \'OR'f EDlSO SE ' \OR A 'ADEM\' 
LASS 0 I• 2002 HAVE I 0\ \~\) 'I'll [o,l R T \ SShLS 

'1'0 Sl<• ' II• \' 1'\llo,IR (, RADlJ ,\:110• ' . 
Tlll~, noLA D 'l HhAThR 

J 
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Ill 

Ia s olftccrs \ar'luita \ut\wr\cC, 
\)a\llli>l \\fllll\<S ;Ill(\ \c\olliC 

\'alacin snli\ctl in relief at gratluatioll· 
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Rev. h\rcc ~ant~ ·poke to the 
cro" din an inspiring fashion. 



Groups 

Just passing through a n1on1ent in lilne .. . 
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heerleading oach: Paula Collin 

Basketball Cheerleaders: 
(Back Row) Ramara Harri , aeKe ha Ambler, LaToyiah Morrow, Tierra Miller, 
(Front Row) Karen tillwell, Ray hell Franklin, Gina John on, LaTrace ard, 
C ot Pictured) Jabquetta Forbe , Ashley mith, Kourtni arr, Amb r William , 
Dominique Ageou . 
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plash!!! 

Brrrr it's 

cold 

in here!!! 

PUMP IT UP!!! 

115 

Cheerleaders at camp with 
cheer-buddy showing 
Turtle Power!!! 

We'd rather po ethan get in the water. 



trike a po e. 

I just 't choo e 
if I hould eat or leep .... 
either way, LaTrace better 
not teal my candy! 

A game of card after taking them from the 
basketball team. 

We Are #1! 

State in Columbia. 
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Tiger Freshman Color 
Guard- Jeremiah Morgan, 

Kim Robinson, Russell 
Mcintosh and 

Michael Davis. 
Kasey Walker accepts an 

award at the 2002 
Battalion Retreat. 

Open House brought out 
the best in a drill team 

performance with Jason 
Jarrett, Leon Stevenson 

and Antonio Taylor. 

117 



JROTC cadets provided 
escorts and a pre entation 
line for Fall Homecoming. 

AFI takes a lot of bard 
work and practice, 
even in the bot sun. 

2002 Battalion Retreat 
provided a time for 

JROTC staff to present 
awards and cadet 

promotions. 
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The court included freshman 
Carmelita Lewi e corted by James 
Harris, sophomore Fatimah Davis 
e corted by Martez Spencer and 
junior Shanelle Tolbert escorted by 

acques Green. 

Senior Q 
ueen Sh· escorted b Ira Mel(· 

w Y Anthon lnney is 
as crowned b y Beatty and 

and M. . Y gt M. . 
aJor Denn. . aJor Bean 

IS. 

lionor Guard 
Jackson members J 
Phillip 'c~harles Smith Joohhn 

F. ' uarle C ' n arr. M. t owen R . 
~ . .,..: a thew Ph "Jr , Icky 

cl ,eely. I 'Ps, Charles 



KITCHEN INTERNS 
Robin Ve~·els, Connie Williams, Jacki ha Lolli , Damont Holloway, hamika Hill, 

Head Carmen neatlzers, Laura Gonzalez. Not Pictured: Melonie Palacio, Ashia ~tilliam . 

COUN EL/NG CENTER INTERN 
Kilanda Meeks, Connie Williams, Plzong Ly, Brande' John on, Timothy Felder, 

upervi orE titer Alvarado, Aaron Jackson. Not Pictured: Terri Eatman. 
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MAIN OFFICE INTER'V 

. . . 

luana Grimmett, Ebony Byers, Tiffany Johnson, Brande' Johnson. Not Pictured: ]eron Thibeaux, 
Barbara Thomas, Dalmia Brooks, upervisor li-anice Well . 

., 

//' _,. ///// / / // ,- ' /// 
' ' ' 

BAND 
Back: John jackson, hannon Peter on, Ashli Irvin, Whitney Watson, Darrell Maggard. Middle Row: 

]eron Cooper, Derion Harris, Natasha mocks, Nathaniel Johnson, Marcus Moore. Front Row: 
Director fame Ward, Matthew Collin , indy Rochere, Alana McNeary, Erica Brown, Tara Carroll, 

Marli a Hamlett. Not Pictured: Deontay Harris, Eli Brazil, terling White, eria Henderson. 
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TECH A D UBRARY I TERN 
Back: Community Technology Manager Tod King, Tyrone Montgomery, Brandy Murray, Ashia 

Vhlliam , Ebony Bland, Ronnie immon , Canh Pham, Phong Ly, Library Media pecialist Barbara 
]one , Willie Roberson. Middle: Tien guyen, Phuong Tran, Myduyen Le, Hanh Tran, ]ackisha 
Lolli , Xuan Ho, onca Vo, Thanh Nguyen, Phong Ly. Front: Marsha Willis-Howard, hamika 

Hill, Trang Dao, Fred Ievens. 

, 

• 

ENROLLMENT CENTER I TERN 
Canh Pham, Brandy Murray, Damont Holloway, Brande' Johnson, Loi Phan. 

Not Pictured: upervisor Carolyn Bel er, Fred tevens. 
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1\.1 S 1 . CITY MISSOURI POLICE, DEP1RTME T YOUTH ADVI 'ORY COMMITTEE 
Camerine 'WcGrmue, trreautnie Hud on, Tamika Beasle_v, Tierra Lue. 

Not Prctured: ponsor Janet neston. 

Back: Matthew Fowler, Anthony Wallace, Emily Richard on, Virgil Hamess, LaToyia Fry, 
}her juan Mar hall, Deshawrda Williams, Norgina Gumr, Jennifer Dodd, Cirri tina Goulden, 

India Williams. Front: Tiffany Newman, Jennifer aulaberry, lrarece Jackson, Kiana Grimmett, 
Ta lzawnda Rideau, Angela Terrell, Jacques immon , Katrina Collins, Tanaslra Ramer, Tierra 
Miller, ataslra William , Basimalz Kalifalr, Tiffany Johnson. Not Pictured: ponsor Toni Die!, 

KaTrina immons, Alonzo Well , Tram , guyen, Di'Andra Wa lrington. 
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CRIER TAFF 
Back: Riviera Pari , Virgil Harnes , Gina John on, Victoria Uashington, Deandre U'illiams, Curtis 
Hughe , Marlo Yarbrough. Front: Christma ll'yatt, Leah Hullaby, ]ackislza Lollis, Ebony Bland, 

harday MclAughlin, Dalmia Brooks, Ieven Ieven , Oliver Lee, ]ames ~a11der . 
Not Pictured: holanda Gantt, Leon Franklin, Sponsor Toni Die/. 

REAL WOMEN OF WE A 
Front: Camille Morris, Tayon Davis, hanita Terrill, Christian Lewi , Antoinette Holland. 

Back: /Anita tewart, Jennifer Robin on, Jessica Robinson, 'ponsor janet ne ton. 
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VOLUME 101 

PUBU HER- UFETOUCH PUBLI HI G 
PON 'OR- TO I DIEL 

DIVI 'ION PAGE DESJG:\- MATTHEW FOnLER 

WE TPORT ED/ ON E, lOR ACADEMY 
315£1 T 39 TREET 

KA SA C/Tl, 11 OUR/ 64111 



Row One: Clarence Bled oe, 
Wesley Thompson, Terri Eatman, 

Dahnia Brooks 

Row Two: Kine ba Cole, 
Barbara Thomas 

Aaron Tolbert, A 'Ia Hunter 
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Row Three: Shalonda Gantt, 
LaKecia Bryson 
Row Four: Connie Williams, Take ha 
Robin on, Katrina ollin , Monica 
Thrrentine 
Row Five: Laura Gonzalez 



1ari I · r nklin 

Sharrfa_, 1 I au hlin 
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most North Americans sow a portio! 
eclipse of the Sun. During the Solar 
Eclipse, the Moon moves directly in 

front of-but doesn't quite completely 
cover- the Sun's dazzling disk. lucky 

residents of southern Nicaragua 
and northern (~to Rico sow a 

spectacular annular ("ring•) 
eclipse just before sunset that 
lasted over three minutes! 

Medical technology 
continued to advance 
to amazing new levels. 
This year, three patients 
received the revolu!ionory 

plastic and titanium Abio(or Pump Never before 
hod o self·contoined artificial heart successfully 
been implanted in o human. 



Dennis Tito, a 61 -year­
old California billionaire, 
was the first tourist in 
space, paying the Russians 
twenty-malion dollars for 
a six-day space flight. 



The two Williams sisters, Venus and 
Serena, set tournament his1ory as they 
baHied each ather to determine who 
would win the U S. Open Venus won the 
final 69-minute game, but she and her 

sister viewed this as a 'team' win and 
reminded each other that it was only 

a game and no maHer what the result, 
they still were and always would be 
sisters. Thirteen-year-old Morgan 
Pressel loves cheeseburgers, the 
pop group 'Dream' and golfl One of 

the youngest competitors, this champion 
competed at some of the most challenging 

ladies' golf events in America, including the 
U.S. Open ... and won! 





Ten new events were added to the 
2002 Winter Olympic Games, 
held m Soh Lake Gty. They mduded: 
Bobsleigh (on origmoll924 Winter 
Olympic game), Short-Track Speedsl<oting 

and Pursuit, o biathlon event where 
athletes cross country ski and target 

~------~ shoat However, the most unusual 
of these new additions is the sport 
of Skeleton, last included in the 
Olympics in 1948. It's like luge, 
but riders go downhill head first. 

lo can you Go? 
Brent DeKeyser of Pasadena, CA claimed victory 
in the streetluge-supermoss competition during lost 
summer's X ·Gomes, narrowly edging out his teacher and 
team captain, David Rogers. 



In-line roller hockey gained tremendoU5 
popularity this year and mode the sports 
poges come olive on Memorial Day Weekend 
when Disney's Wule World of Sports 
hosted he 2002 AAU Hockey National 
Championships in Orlando, FL The 
top four teams in each age division 
received berths to the XXXVI AAU Junior 
Olympic Gomes. 



Usually we think of •uniform• as 
being consistent and looking the same. 
However, when ~ comes Ia rescue teams, not 
only da they wear many different uniforms, 

they perform many varied tasks. Police take 
responsibility for enforcing the low, but 

they are ohen instrumental in geHing 
other rescue teams like the fire 

deportment and EMT (Emergency 
Medical Technicians) on the 
scene. This post year, Americans 

gained new respect for these 
committed professionals, whatever 

hat they wear. 

led by o Iorge group of school children, the citizens 
of Columbia, SC raised $354,000 to buy o fire 
engine for New York City. In the collapse of the 
World Trade Center towers, the New York City Fire 
Department lost 98 vehicles, including 19 pumpers 
and 1 S ladder trucks. These remarkable kids really 
made a difference! 



animated characters to arrive 
on the TV scene this year was 
Nickelodeon's SpongeBob 
SquorePonts who blissful~ 
lives in an undersea 
pineapple in the town of 
Bikini Bottom. 



In the aftermath of September 11, 
music performers came together as 
never before in charity telethon 
events. Performers as diverse as 

Paul McCcrtney, Garth Brooks, 
Elton John, 'Opera-man' (Adam 

s..dler), Eric dapton, 
Backstreet Boys and 

Michael Jackson 
all gave freely of their 
time and talents to raise 
spirits and money for the 

many in need. 



Since 1995, the pop band *NSYNC has 
topped the charts time and time again. 
This year, their newest CD release, 
'Celebrity,' hod fans lined up around the 
block to be one t\f the f; silo land o copy. 
In other music new< Shelby Lynne was 
named New Artist of the Year at the 
Grommy Awards and Irish rock bond U2 
won both Record of the Year and Song of 
the Year for their 'Beautiful Day' release. 



What I like best about myself: 

My Top 20 list 

Book 

CD 
Hobby 

Friend 

Teacher 

Food 

One time in the 
lunch room ... 

What my friends like best about me: 

The day we had 
"no school'' ... 

Movie 

Song 

TV Star 

Singer 

Soft Drink 

Thing to Wear 

Video/DVD 

The funniest thing happened 
when my best friend and 1... 

During summer vacation ... 



site 

Class in School 

Sport 

TV Show 

Music Group 

Color 

Computer Game 

School's Outl 

At the beginning of the 
school year. I never 
thought I'd be able to ... 

Add the caption that best describes this past year 
for you and your friends ... 
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